OCEM S.p.A. Document UT-MT-0675 Page 1 of 27
Edition 09/01/2009 Revision C, 05/02/2019
QUESTA COPIA NON E’ FIRMATA PERCHE’ REGISTRATA E DISTRIBUITA TRAMITE SISTEMA AUTOMATICO DI GESTIONE DEL PATRIMONIO INFORMATIVO (PUO’ ESSERE FIRMATA A RICHIESTA)
THIS COPY IS NOT SIGNED SINCE IT IS FILED AND DELIVERED BY MEANS OF THE AUTOMATIC KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (IT CAN BE SIGNED ON REQUEST)
QUESTO DOCUMENTO E’ PROPRIETA’ RISERVATA DELLA O.C.E.M. S.p.A. IL SUO CONTENUTO NON PUO’ ESSERE DIVULGATO NE’ MODIFICATO SENZA IL CONSENSO SCRITTO DELLA O.C.E.M. S.p.A.
THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA CONTAINED HERE IN, IS PROPRIETARY PROPERTY AND SHALL NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED OR DISCLOSED – IN WHOLE OR IN PART – FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT OF O.C.E.M. S.p.A.
LOW INTENSITY

LOW INTENSITY OMINIDIRECTIONAL ELEVATED LIGHT HEOL FOR HELIPORT USE, INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
5 PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Basic Part Number:
Compliances:
I = ICAO
S = STANAG
Use Code:
A = Approach
D = Landing Direction
F = F.A.T.O. - Aiming Point
T = T.L.O.F. - Perimeter Lights
Colour:
C = Clear
G = Green
Y = Yellow
Lamp (see Table 1):
070 =  8W - 230 V halogen
Power Supply:
A = Tripolar Cable Leads (L = 2 m)*
B = Bipolar Cable Leads with plug (L = 20 cm)*
Mounting Assembly:
P = Mounting Pole, Breakable Coupling and Cable Lead INCLUDED
Mounting Assembly Code:
See Table 3
* Exceeding the breakable coupling.
HEOL I A G 100 A P 006
OCEM S.p.A. Document UT-MT-0675 Page 25 of 27
Edition 09/01/2009 Revision C, 05/02/2019
LOW INTENSITY OMINIDIRECTIONAL ELEVATED LIGHT HEOL FOR HELIPORT USE, INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
POLE CODE POLE LENGHT (in cm)
001 NO POLE
006 H min = 33,5 cm
050 50
100 100
150 150
200 200
Table 3 Mounting assembly
If necessary, after consultation with our customer service, mountign pole of non-standard
lenght can be ordered separately.
OCEM S.p.A. Document UT-MT-0675 Page 26 of 27
Edition 09/01/2009 Revision C, 05/02/2019
LOW INTENSITY OMINIDIRECTIONAL ELEVATED LIGHT HEOL FOR HELIPORT USE, INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
6 SPARE PARTS
Figure 11 Spare parts
CODE DESCRIPTION POSITION
155.9055 Clear lens with metallic ring and hardware 1
155.9056 Green lens with metallic ring and hardware 1
155.9057 Yellow lens with metallic ring and hardware 1
CELCL0004 8 W LED lamp 230 V, option 070 2
166.4070 E27 lampholder 5
334.4175 Stainless steel clamp 6
758.2030 O-Ring for lens 7
152.5720 Fixture body with hardware 8
303.6170 Standard breakable coupling 9
155.2504 Breakable coupling for approach fixture 10
323.2220 Cable lead with plug 0.3 m lenght 11
Table 4 Spare parts list
OCEM S.p.A. Document UT-MT-0675 Page 27 of 27
Edition 09/01/2009 Revision C, 05/02/2019
LOW INTENSITY OMINIDIRECTIONAL ELEVATED LIGHT HEOL FOR HELIPORT USE, INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
7 ACCESSORIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
013.0010 Set of two ryton rings for socket support inside pipe elbow
013.0008 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with upper threaded end only (2” Gas)
315.3210 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with bolt threaded ends (2” Gas)
152.5721 Tripod for fixture complete with ring nut 2” Gas and grounding hardware
315.3210 Ring nut 2” Gas
323.2390 L-823 two-pole socket 1,5 m length
315.1062